PERM Total
Availibility
TEMP Total
Availability

Total Availability

Grantees
Motivation Education and Training, Inc.

Black Hill Special Services Cooperative
Rural Opportunities, Inc.
La Cooperativa Campesina de California Consortium

ORO Development Corporation

Telamon Corporation

United Migrant Opportunities, Inc.
Self Help Enterprise
People's Self-Help Housing Corporation

Rural Community Assistance Corporation d/b/a Pacific
Mountain Farmworker Housing Partnership

Tennessee Opportunity
Florida Non-Profit Housing d/b/a Southeast Housing
Consortium
Michigan Department of Agriculture
Farmworker Coordinating Council of Palm Beach
Office of Rural and Farmworker Housing
Totals

National Farmworker Jobs Program

Housing Assistance Awards

Program Year 2007

$3,465,000

$1,485,000
$4,950,000

TX
SD

NY
CA
OK

NC

Wi
CA
CA

CA

TN

FL

Ml
FL
WA

States Covered and Areas Served
Louisiana and Texas
South Dakota

New York, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Ohio,
Indiana, and Puerto Rico

California, Oregon, and Washington
Oklahoma

Georgia, South Carolina, North Carolina,
Virginia, West Virginia, Maryland, and
Delaware

Illinois, lowa, Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri,
Nebraska, South Dakota, Wisconsin
San Joaquin Valley, CA

San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, and Ventura
Counties

California, Oregon and Washington

Cannon, Coffee, DeKalb, and Warren
Counties

Delaware, Florida, Maryland, Mississippi,
Virginia

Michigan

Palm Beach County, FL

Washington and Oregon

PERM

Amount
$426,081

$91,765
$636,846
$152,942
$0

$508,504

$313,740
$133,824
$68,824

$87,905

$38,235

$432,805

$382,352
$0
$191,177
$3,465,000

TEMP

Amount
$135,229

$16,989
$115,754
$566,305
$39,641

$124,006

$99,576
$0
$0

$22,773

$0

$137,363

$0
$227,364
$0
$1,485,000

Total
$561,310

$108,754
$752,600
$719,247

$39,641

$632,510

$413,316
$133,824
$68,824

$110,678

$38,235

$570,168

$382,352
$227,364
$191,177

$4,950,000



