## National Farmworker Jobs Program Housing Assistance Awards Program Year 2007

PERM Total	
Availibility	\$3,465,000
TEMP Total	
Availability	<u>\$1,485,000</u>
Total Availability	\$4,950,000

			PERM	TEMP	
Grantees		States Covered and Areas Served	Amount	Amount	Total
Motivation Education and Training, Inc.	TX	Louisiana and Texas	\$426,081	\$135,229	\$561,310
Black Hill Special Services Cooperative	SD	South Dakota	\$91,765	\$16,989	\$108,754
Rural Opportunities, Inc.	NY	New York, New Jersey, Pennsylvania, Ohio, Indiana, and Puerto Rico	\$636,846	\$115,754	\$752,600
La Cooperativa Campesina de California Consortium	CA	California, Oregon, and Washington	\$152,942	\$566,305	\$719,247
ORO Development Corporation	OK	Oklahoma	\$0	\$39,641	\$39,641
Telamon Corporation	NC	Georgia, South Carolina, North Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia, Maryland, and Delaware	\$508,504	\$124,006	\$632,510
United Migrant Opportunities, Inc.	WI	Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, South Dakota, Wisconsin	\$313,740	\$99,576	\$413,316
Self Help Enterprise	CA	San Joaquin Valley, CA	\$133,824	\$0	\$133,824
People's Self-Help Housing Corporation	CA	San Luis Obispo, Santa Barbara, and Ventura Counties	\$68,824	\$0	\$68,824
Rural Community Assistance Corporation d/b/a Pacific Mountain Farmworker Housing Partnership	CA	California, Oregon and Washington	\$87,905	\$22,773	\$110,678
Tennessee Opportunity	TN	Cannon, Coffee, DeKalb, and Warren Counties	\$38,235	\$0	\$38,235
Florida Non-Profit Housing d/b/a Southeast Housing Consortium	FL	Delaware, Florida, Maryland, Mississippi, Virginia	\$432,805	\$137,363	\$570,168
Michigan Department of Agriculture	MI	Michigan	\$382,352	\$0	\$382,352
Farmworker Coordinating Council of Palm Beach	FL	Palm Beach County, FL	\$0	\$227,364	\$227,364
Office of Rural and Farmworker Housing	WA	Washington and Oregon	\$191,177	\$0	\$191,177
Totals			\$3,465,000	\$1,485,000	\$4,950,000